

GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA. PAKHTUNKHWA ENERGY DEVELOPMENT ORGANIZATION



NESPAK House, 24/B-2 Phase-V, Hayatabad, Peshawar. Tele: +92-91-9217295. Email: pd.barandoo@pedo.pk

No.1531-38/PEDO/Barandoo HPP Dated: October 30, 2024

The Director (Information Department), Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar, Pakistan.

Project:

Construction of 6.95 MW Mujahidin HPP at Barandoo River, District

Torghar, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa (ADP No. 357 (170368)).

Subject:

Corrigendum No.2 to the Advertisement, Invitation for Bids (IFB), Published in daily newspapers "Ausaf Islamabad, Times, Express, & others" on August 17, 2024, under INF(P) 2081/24, for 6.95 MW Mujahidin Hydropower Project

(MHPP).

In reference to the subject mentioned above, kindly find attached herewith seven (07) copies of the Corrigendum No.2 for the "2nd Extension in the Deadline for Submission of Bids" and publication in widely circulated national newspapers (both Urdu and English).

The payment bill for advertisement may be sent to this office for payment please.

Best regards!

Encl: As stated Above.

Project Director

Mujahidin HPP at Barandoo River

District Torghar PEDO

Copy forwarded for information to:

- 1. PS to CEO, PEDO, Peshawar.
- 2. CE (P&C), PEDO, Peshawar.
- 3. CE (DEV.), PEDO, Peshawar.
- 4. The Managing Director, "KPPRA", Peshawar for uploading on website.
- 5. Director IT, PEDO for uploading on PEDO website.
- 6. Team Leader/Project Manager, 6.95 MW Mujahidin HPP.
- 7. Office Copy.

Project Director

Mujahidin HPP at Barandoo River

District Torghar

PEDO



PAKHTUNKHWA ENERGY DEVELOPMENT ORGANIZATION (PEDO) GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA ENERGY & POWER DEPARTMENT, PESHAWAR



CORRIGENDUM NO. 2

INVITATION FOR BID FOR "DETAILED DESIGN, MANUFACTURE, SUPPLY, INSTALLATION, TESTING AND COMMISSIONING OF 6.95 MW MUJAHIDIN HYDROPOWER PROJECT AT BARANDOO RIVER, DISTRICT TORGHAR ON EPC/TURNKEY BASIS"

SINGLE STAGE TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE

Refer to Para-6 of Advertisement no: INF(P) 2081/24:

"The Bid must be delivered to the address given below at or before 14:00 hours, on October 18, 2024. Bids will be opened on the same day at 14:30 hours, in the presence of bidder's representatives who choose to attend".

To be Read as

The Bid must be delivered to the address given below at or before 14:00 hours, on **November 28**, **2024**. Bids will be opened on the same day at 14:30 hours, in the presence of bidder's representatives who choose to attend.

Project Director
6.95 MW Mujahidin Hydropower Project (MHPP)
Pakhtunkhwa Energy Development Organization (PEDO)
1st Floor-NESPAK House, 24/B-2, Phase-V, Hayatabad, Peshawar, KP, Pakistan.
Telephone: +92-91-3072076, 9217295; Email: pd.barandoo@pedo.pk